

AMENDMENT #4 AND EXTENSION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT 
This Amendment to a Professional Service Contract (this “Amendment”) between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body corporate, as represented by its House of Correction (hereafter called the “County” or “HOC”), and Wisconsin Community Services, Inc. (hereafter called “Contractor”) is entered on__________________.  Together these named entities constitute the Parties (“Parties”) to this Agreement.
WITNESSETH:
	WHEREAS, HOC and Contractor are Parties to that certain Professional Services Contract (PSC) awarded by RFP #98150015; and
WHEREAS, Board Resolution #15-719 approved the contract for an initial three-year term (from 2016 to 2018) and two additional one-year extension (2019 [Extension & Amendment #1] and 2020 [Extension & Amendment #2]); and
WHEREAS, Board Resolution #20-630 approved an additional one-year extension (2021 [Extension & Amendment #3); and
WHERAS, Board Resolution #21-391 approved an additional one-year extension and increase the cost of communication services from $5,000, to $7,500; and 
WHERAS, Board Resolution #20-631 approved the compensation may be increased up to $150,000 more per year for additional staffing costs to support a programming agreement with the DOC; and 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the contract for another year in order to continue offering services for a minimum of a one-year period to the Department of Corrections for a Daily Fee, pursuant to which Contractor is responsible for the provision of Day Reporting Center (DRC) services for the HOC; and
WHEREAS, the amount previously authorized for communications reimbursements of $5,000 annually is insufficient.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and provisions contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties hereto, it is agreed as follows:
PROVISIONS:
1. DATES OF PERFORMANCE: The Contract is authorized for extension from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022, or until such time as either party notifies the other of its termination, as provided herein.
 
2. COMMUNICATIONS COSTS:  The total annual compensation for communications costs is increased from $5,000 to up to $7,500 per year effective immediately.  While being paid to WCS, the communications costs are billed and accounted for separately and are not included in the PSC compensation.

3. The total annual compensation for this Professional Services contract shall be $794,244 but compensation may be increased up to $150,000 to hire up to three (3) additional staff members for when the population at the DRC increases above 70 participants. 

All other terms and conditions in original contract and amendments apply.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day, month and year first above written.						  

Signature Page to Follow
